(52)(55) 2648 0800

DATA SHEET



FIBER ACCESS TERMINAL 24 CORES NEW LINE SBE-CDEXTFTTXNL2X24

DESCRIPTION

Fiber access termination box is able to hold up to 24 subscribers. It is used as a termination point for the feeder cable to connect with drop cable in FTTx network system. It integrates fiber splicing, splitting, distribution, storage and cable connection in one solid protection box.



FEATURES		RELATED PRODUCTS
Water-proof design with IP-65 Pro	ptection level	
Integrated with splice cassette and cable management rods.		Splitter SC-APC SM:
· · · ·		SBE-SPPLC1X2SCAPC
pcs of 1*16 splitter can be installed as an option		SBE-SPPLC1X4SCAPC SBE-SPPLC1X8SCAPC
Efficient cable management		SBE-SPPLCIXI6SCAPC
Fiber bend radius control more than 40mm		SBE-SPPLC1X32SCAPC
riber bend radius control more than 40mm		SBE-SPPLC1X64SCAPC
2 port entrance for feeder cable and 1 ports for 24 drop cables		Distribution boxes for PLC Splitter:
Working temperature: -40°C — +80°C		SBE-CDEXTFTTX2X8 8 puertos SBE-CDEXTFTTX2X12 12 puertos
Sentenne		SBE-CDEXTFTTX2X24 24 puertos
CONFIGURATION	Terminal box:	
Material:	PC+ABS	SBE-CTFO2P 2 puertos
Materiai:	PC+ABS	SBE-CTFO4P 4 puertos
Size:	317*237*101 mm	Cassette PLC:
Max Capacity:	24 ports (SC/Simplex or LC/Duplex adaptors)	SBE-CENSPLCIXI6SCSM
		Microscope 200X: SBE-EM200X
	1:16 SC Splitter PLC	Fiber cleaver:
Weight:	1.5 kg	SBE-CFOD
-	•	Visual Fault locator:
Color:	Light Gray	SBE-EM1000
STANDARD ACCESSORII	ES	OTDR 120km:
		SBE-OTDR-B
Splice cassette and cable management tool		Fusion splicer: SBE-FS3K
Installation nuts and bolts		Optical power meter 850-1625nm:
		SBE-MP292302-10K
Protection sleeves	Laser source 1310, 1490 y 1550nm:	
Hose clamp		SBE-FL29234S3S5
Rubber steal for cable entrance		Heat shrink:
		SBE-HESL60 60 mm
APPLICATIONS The SBE TECH distribution box is designed for storage of optical splitter, termination and distribution of		SBE-HESL50 50 mm
		Wipe papers wet: SBE-F10
	On of Pigtail SM:	
optical fiber in applications of optic	be SBE-PIGSC2MSM SC	
used in environments indoor and outdoor.		SBE-PIGLC3MSM LC
		SBE-PIGSCAPC2MSM SC- APC